Phadia EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Ce

Page 1(1)

Ref. No: DC Tryptase/02

Phadia AB, Box 6460, SE-751 37 Uppsala, Sweden

hereby declare that the products listed below fulfil the requirements in the “Directive
98/79/EC of the European parliament and of the council of 27 October 1998 on in vitro
diagnostic medical devices”, the Swedish Medical Devices Act (1993:584) and the regulation
LVES 2001:7.

Art. No.

10-9256-01
10-9302-01
10-9303-01
10-9329-01
10-9330-01
10-9341-01
10-9351-01
10-9370-01
14-4518-01

Product Name

ImmunoCAP IgE/ECP/Tryptase Sample Diluent
ImmunoCAP Tryptase Calibrators

ImmunoCAP Tryptase

ImmunoCAP Tryptase Conjugate 50

ImmunoCAP Tryptase Calibrator Strip
ImmunoCAP Tryptase Curve Control
ImmunoCAP Tryptase Curve Control Strip
ImmunoCAP Tryptase Control

ImmunoCAP Tryptase Anti-Tryptase

END OF LIST
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