



**Phadia AB, Box 6460, SE-751 37 Uppsala, Sweden**

hereby declare that the products listed below fulfil the requirements in the "Directive 98/79/EC of the European parliament and of the council of 27 October 1998 on *in vitro* diagnostic medical devices", the Swedish Medical Devices Act (1993:584) and the regulation LVFS 2001:7.

<b>Art. No.</b>	<b>Product Name</b>
10-9256-01	ImmunoCAP IgE/ECP/Tryptase Sample Diluent
10-9302-01	ImmunoCAP Tryptase Calibrators
10-9303-01	ImmunoCAP Tryptase
10-9329-01	ImmunoCAP Tryptase Conjugate 50
10-9330-01	ImmunoCAP Tryptase Calibrator Strip
10-9341-01	ImmunoCAP Tryptase Curve Control
10-9351-01	ImmunoCAP Tryptase Curve Control Strip
10-9370-01	ImmunoCAP Tryptase Control
14-4518-01	ImmunoCAP Tryptase Anti-Tryptase

**END OF LIST**

2007-06-27

.....  
Date

.....  
Ingvar Edlert,  
Director, Project & Product Support